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ACCEPTABLE SOCIAL COMPLIANCE MONITORS 
 
 
 
BUREAU VERITAS CONSUMER PRODUCTS SERVICES 
(BVCPS) 

 
NORTH AMERICA AND EUROPE  
Contact Person:  Maria Basilio 
Telephone:   909 628 4368  
E-mail:   maria.basilio@us.bureauveritas.com 
Web:    www.bureauveritas.com/cps 
 
Contact Person:  Jason Hill 
Telephone:   503 764 9190 
E-mail:   jason.hill-cps@us.bureauveritas.com 
 
ASIA 
Contact Person:  Zoye Chen  
Telephone:   8621 2416 6957 
Fax:    8621 6489 3423 
E-mail:   zoye.chen@cn.bureauveritas.com  
 
 
INSITE COMPLIANCE SERVICES 

USA / INTERNATIONAL 
Contact Person:   Tanvi Patel 
Telephone:    415 226 1772 
Fax:     270 518 1898 
E-mail:    tanvi.patel@mts-insite.com 
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INTERTEK TESTING SERVICES 
 
NORTH AMERICA  
Contact Person:  Toni Bellacosa (US) 
Telephone:     212 803 5315 
Fax:    212 453 5010 
E-mail:   toni.bellacosa@intertek.com  
 
ASIA 
Contact Person:  Cathy ZJ Zhang (China) 
Telephone:   86 755 2602 0752 
Fax:    86 755 2602 0899 
E-mail:   cathy.zj.zhang@intertek.com 
 
EUROPE 
Contact Person:  Arzu Suren (Turkey) 
Telephone:   90 212 496 4680 
Fax:    90 212 503 8198 
E-mail:   arzu.suren@intertek.com 
 
LATIN AMERICA 
Contact Person:  Viviana Rodriguez (Colombia) 
Telephone:   57 1 610 8458 Ext 104 
Fax:    57 1 610 8458 Ext 114 
E-mail:   viviana.rodriguez@intertek.com 
 
 
LEVEL WORKS LTD. 
 
GLOBAL CONTACT & LATIN AMERICA 
Contact Person:   Jose Corado and Rachel Brinkenhoff (USA) 
Telephone:    415 440 4141 
Fax:     415 440 4777  
E-mail:    jcorado@level-works.com 

rbrinkenhoff@level-works.com 
Web:    www.level-works.com 
 
INDIA, BANGLADESH, SRI LANKA 
Contact Person:   B. Ganesh and Padmini (India) 
Telephone:    91 44 32027945 
Fax:     91 44 23728383 
E-mail:    ganeshb@level-works.com  

india@level-works.com  
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LEVEL WORKS LTD. (cont.) 
 
PAKISTAN:  
Contact Person:  Faisal Bhatti 
Telephone:   92 42 35899183/4 
E-mail:   faisal@level-works.com 
 
CHINA, HONG KONG, MACAU 
Contact Person:   Raymond Huang (China) 
Telephone:   86 755 8214 4529 
Fax:    86 755 8214 4530 
E-mail:    rhuang@level-works.com  

 
Contact Person:   Rain Tong (China) 
Telephone:   86 571 8770 8671 
Fax:    86 571 8770 8672 
E-mail:    rtong@level-works.com  

 
SOUTH EAST ASIA 
Contact Person:   Cuong Vo and An Tran (Vietnam) 
Telephone:   84 08 2220 2075 
Fax:    84 08 2220 2076 
E-mail:    cuong@level-works.com 
    atran@level-works.com 
 
EUROPE, MIDDLE EAST, AFRICA 
Contact Person:   Justin Bettey (UK) 
Telephone:     90 532 445 8298 
Fax:     90 212 341 1111 
E-mail:    jbettey@level-works.com  
 
Contact Person:   Guillaume Petit (UK) 
Telephone:     44 207 993 5277 
E-mail:    gpetit@level-works.com  
 
Contact Person:   Michelle Lehrer (Africa) 
Telephone:     268 7602 6605 
E-mail:    mlehrer@level-works.com  
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SOCIAL COMPLIANCE SERVICE ASIA Ltd.  
(China, Taiwan, Hong Kong and Macau audits only)  
 
ASIA / INTERNATIONAL   
Contact Person:  Samuel Wong and Wendy Wu 
Telephone:   852 2376 0818 
Fax:    852 2376 2263 
E-mail:   samuel.wong@scsagroup.com  
    wendy.wu@scsagroup.com 
 
 
SOCIÉTÉ GÉNERALÉ DE SURVEILLANCE (SGS) 
 
ALL REGIONS  
Contact Person:  Joe Romeo  
Telephone:   973 575 5252 
Mobil Line   678 584 3964 
Fax:    775 787 7962 
E-mail:   Joseph.Romeo@sgs.com  
 
 
UL RESPONSIBLE SOURCING (formerly UL-STR) 
 
USA / INTERNATIONAL 
Contact Person:  Wanda G. Francis 
Telephone:   770 685 1908 
Fax:    206 202 2376 
E-mail:   wanda.francis@UL.com 
 
 
VERITÉ, INC.∗

 
 

USA / INTERNATIONAL 
Contact Person:  Robin Jaffin and Laurie Schimmelfing 
Telephone:   413 253 9227 
Fax:    413 256 8960 
E-mail:   rjaffin@verite.org   

lschimmelfing@verite.org 
 

List of Acceptable Social Compliance Monitors subject to change 

                                                 
∗ Note: Provides in-depth assessments, consultation, and training services. 
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